505387960 03/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5434753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW DONALD BAKER	08/06/2007
STEVEN IRA GELLER	08/06/2007
DOUGLAS OWEN KESSER	08/06/2007
DANIEL JOHN NEAL	08/06/2007
CAROL ANN POLITI	08/06/2007
BEN JULIAN WEINTRAUB	08/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAJEET, INC.	
Street Address:	7901 JONES BRANCH DRIVE	
Internal Address:	#350	
City:	MCLEAN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13786694
Application Number:	13763348
Application Number:	12950379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101535.000022 HEATHER LUNCEFORD NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PAIENI REEL: 048665 FRAME: 0918 505387960

SIGNATURE:	/Heather Lunceford/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=101535.000003 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=101535.000003 Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048665 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WE: 1. Matthew Donald Baker (ASSIGNOR)

- 2. Steven Ira Geller (ASSIGNOR)
- 3. Douglas Owen Kesser (ASSIGNOR)
- 4. Daniel John Neal (ASSIGNOR)
- 5. Carol Ann Politi (ASSIGNOR)
- 6. Ben Julian Weintraub (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to KAJEET, INC. (ASSIGNEE), of BETHESDA, MARYLAND, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention entitled:

FEATURE MANAGEMENT OF A COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE (Title of Invention)

Invented by us and described in the attached patent application;

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and we hereby authorize and requires the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to said Assignee

1

Signed on

Matthew Donald Baker (INVENTOR)

Date

PATENT REEL: 048665 FRAME: 0920 Heren ha Reller

Steven Ira Geller (INVFN FOR)

8-6-07

Date

Douglas Owen Kesser (INVENTOR)

Date

Daniel John Neal (INVENTOR)

Date

8/6/07

Carol Ann Politi (INVENTOR)

Date

8-6-62

Ben JulianWeintraub (INVENTOR)

Date

6 AUGO7

)